
MAQC Contact List

MAQC Test Sites

No. Test site Organization Name Shipping Address Phone E-mail

1 ABI_1 Applied Biosystems Zhang, Lu 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, CA 94404 650-638-5045 Lu.N.Zhang@appliedbiosystems.com

2 ABI_2 EPA Rosen, Mitch U.S. EPA, RTF Building, 2525 NC Hwy54, Durham, NC 27713 919-541-2223 rosen.mitch@epamail.epa.gov

3 ABI_3 Vanderbilt University Levy, Shawn Vanderbilt Microarray Shared Resource, Rm 9274 MRB3, 465 21st Ave South, 
Nashville, TN 37232

615-936-3003 shawn.levy@Vanderbilt.Edu

4 AFX_1 Affymetrix Liu, Chunmei 3380 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051 408-731-5502 chunmei_liu@affymetrix.com 

5 AFX_2 FDA/CDER Thompson, Karol L. Molecular Toxicology Team Leader, FDA/CDER, White Oak Life Science Building 64, Rm 2036, 
10903 New Hampshire Ave, Silver Spring, MD 20903 301-796-0126 karol.thompson@fda.hhs.gov

6 AFX_3 Ambion Wilson, Mike 2130 Woodward Street, Austin, Texas 78744 800-888-8804 mwilson@ambion.com

7 AFX_4 EPA Corton, J. Christopher US EPA, NHEERL, B105-01, Research Triangle Park, NC 27711 919-541-0092 corton.chris@epa.gov

8 AFX_5 Novartis Peterson, Ron Novartis Institutes of Biomedical Research, 250 Massachusetts Avenue, 
Cambridge, MA 02139, USA

617-871-7391 ron.peterson@novartis.com

9 AFX_6 UCLA/Cedars-Sinai Wang, Charles Davis Bldg Rm G150, 8700 Beverly Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90048 310-423-7361 charles.wang@cshs.org

10 AGL_1 Agilent Collins, Jim Agilent Technologies, Inc., 3500 Deer Creek Road, Building 24, Palo Alto, CA 
94304

650-485-5048 jim_collins@agilent.com

11 AGL_2 FDA/NCTR Patterson, Tucker A. Division of Neurotoxicology, National Center for Toxicological Research, HFT-132, 
3900 NCTR Road, Jefferson, AR 72079.

870-543-7427 tucker.patterson@fda.hhs.gov

12 AGL_3 Icoria Lobenhofer, Edward K. ParadigmArrayLabs, 108 T.W. Alexander Dr., PO Box 14528, Research Triangle 
Park, NC 27709

919-425-2904 elobenhofer@icoria.com

13 CMB_1 Combimatrix Elliot, Mark 6500 Harbour Heights Parkway, Mukilteo, WA 98275 425-493-2285 melliott@combimatrix.com

14 CMB_2 UCSF Kim, Charlie UCSF Mission Bay, 1700 4th St, Bldg QB3 Rm 404, San Francisco, CA 94158 415-476-4581 cckim47@gmail.com

15 CMB_3 Stanford University Palmer, Chana Room B403, Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Stanford University School of 
Medicine, Stanford, CA 94305-5428

650-498-5998 cpalmer@stanford.edu

16 EPP_1 Eppendorf de Longueville, FrancoiseEppendorf Array Technologies (EAT), 20, rue du seminaire, 5000 NAMUR, 
BELGIUM

 +32-81-725615 delongueville.f@eppendorf.be

17 EPP_2 MD Anderson Pusztai, Lajos Department of Breast Medical Oncology, Unit 1350, UT MD Anderson Cancer 
Center, P.O. Box 30 1439, Houston TX 77230-1439

713-792-2817 lpusztai@mdanderson.org

18 EPP_3 CSHL (Cold Spring 
Harbor Laboratory)

Hatchwell, Eli Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, Genome Research Center, 500 Sunnyside 
Boulevard, Woodbury, NY 11797

516-422-4121/2(O/L) hatchwel@cshl.edu

19 GEH_1 GE Healthcare Shippy, Richard GE Healthcare, Molecular Diagnostics, 3200 W. Germann Rd., Chandler, AZ 
85248

480-722-2339 Richard.Shippy@ge.com

20 GEH_2 UMass Boston Lombardi, Michael J. Microarray Suite, Center for Environ Health, Science and Technology, Univ of Massachusetts 
Boston, 100 Morrissey Blvd, S-4-023, Boston, MA 02125 617-287-6084 michael.lombardi@umb.edu

21 GEH_3 GenUs BioSystems Magnuson, Scott R. GenUs BioSystems, Inc., 1808 Janke Dr. Unit M, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 847-291-9601 smagnuson@genusbiosystems.com

22 ILM_1 Illumina Baker, Shawn C. 9885 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 858-202-4597 scbaker@illumina.com

23 ILM_2 Duke University Shianna, Kevin Duke IGSP Center for Applied Genomics & Technology, 201 Jones Bldg, 
Research Drive, Durham, NC 27710

919-684-0598 k.shianna@duke.edu 

24 ILM_3 Burnham Institute Hauser, Craig A. The Burnham Institute, 10901 North Torrey Pines Rd., La Jolla, CA  92037 858-646-3119 chauser@burnham.org

25 NCI_1 NIH/NCI Kawasaki, Ernest S. Microarray Facility, NCI Advanced Technology Center, 8717 Grovemont Circle, 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877

301-435-2891 kawasake@mail.nih.gov 

26 NCI_2 FDA/NCTR Han, Tao Division of Systems Toxicology, National Center for Toxicological Research, 3900 
NCTR Road, HFT-130, Jefferson, AR 72079

870-543-7282 tao.han@fda.hhs.gov

27 NCI_3 FDA/CBER Han, Jing Div. of Cellular and Gene Therapies/ OCTGT/CBER, NIH Bldg 29B, Rm 2NN10, 
29 Lincoln Dr. MSC 4555, Bethesda, MD 20892

301-827-1801 jing.han@fda.hhs.gov

28 QGN_1 Genospectra Luo, Yuling Genospectra, 6519 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA 94555 510-818-2623 yluo@genospectra.com
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